Harichand Guruchand University

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi *Registrar (Addl. Charge)*



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website:

www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Memo No: 07/HGU/23-24/T/CCTV

Date: 23.08.2024

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

Tender (No: HGU/23-24/T007) is invited only from competent, reputed & eligible Agencies/Firms/Co-op. Society for installation of CVTV Camera in the premises of Harichand Guruchand University, North 24 Parganas-743287. Minimum requirements for the said purpose are as follows:

Sl. No.	Description	Quantity
1.	5 MP CCTV HD CAMERA (Audio & Video)	4
2.	8 CHANNEL DVR WITH 2 TB HDD	1
3.	19 inch Monitor	1

Offers in sealed cover are to be submitted to the Office of the Registrar.

Last date for submission of Quotation: 30.08.2024 at 2 pm.

Sealed covers will be opened on: 30.08.2024 at 3 pm.

Necessary documents to be submitted are as follows:

- 1. Current trade license /Any affiliation number/Equivalent document
- 2. GST registration certificate
- 3. ITR of last financial year
- 4. PAN card.
- 5. Bank Account details

Those who are interested may also contact the undersigned for necessary and further information regarding the specific items. The total valuation including all taxes for the above purpose should be less than Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only). The University reserves the right to accept/reject any bid without assigning any reason thereof. The right not to accept the lowest bid is also reserved by the University.

ABageli.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.

Memo No: 07/HGU/23-24/T/CCTV

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. University Website
- 2. University Notice Board
- 3. University Guard File

Date: 23.08.2024

ABagehi.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.